Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



JNBY Design Limited 江南布衣有限公司 (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) (Stock Code: 3306)

## VOLUNTARY ANNOUNCEMENT SELECTION AS A CONSTITUENT OF CERTAIN INDEXES OF HANG SENG INDEXES COMPANY LIMITED

This announcement is made by JNBY Design Limited (the "Company") on a voluntary basis.

The board of directors of the Company (the "**Board**") is pleased to announce that the Company has been selected as a constituent stock of the following index series by the Hang Seng Indexes Company Limited, with effect from September 10, 2018:

- 1) Hang Seng Composite Index;
- 2) Hang Seng Consumer Goods & Services Index;
- 3) Hang Seng Stock Connect Hong Kong Index; and some other Indexes.

The Board is of the view that the Company's inclusion in the market benchmark index represents capital market's recognition of the Company, and is expected to expand shareholder base and increase trading liquidity of the Company, resulting in realization of the value of investment in the Company and enhancement of the Company's reputation in the capital market.

By Order of the Board of JNBY Design Limited Wu Jian Chairman and Executive Director

Hong Kong, August 10, 2018

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wu Jian, Ms. Li Lin and Mr. Li Ming; the non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Wei Zhe and Mr. Zhang Beili; and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lam Yiu Por, Ms. Han Min and Mr. Hu Huanxin.